# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN BRANDENBURGER	03/22/2019
CHRISTIAN FRENSCH	03/20/2019
ANDREAS FRENSCH	03/20/2019
ANDREAS PFEFFER	03/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRESENIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	ELSE-KRONER-STRASSE 1	
City:	BAD HOMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	61352	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16337476

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500 Email: info@orpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

321 SUMMER STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70015-149US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/LISA WALSH/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=70015-149US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=70015-149US1-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049004 FRAME: 0298

505447587

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Torsten Brandenburger of Haingrabenweg 5, 61203
Reichelsheim, Germany, Christian Frensch of Königsteinerstrasse 1, 65719 Hofheim, Germany,
Andreas Pfeffer of Mragowo Str. 9, 35305 Grünberg, Germany, Alexander Degen of Querştr 6,
Bad Homburg 61350, hereby assign to Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of,
having a place of business at Else-Kröner-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany, and its
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an
application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SEALING CAP FOR A CONTAINER
FOR HOLDING A MEDICAL LIQUID, filed 16/337,476 , and assigned U.S. Serial
Number 3-28-2019 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said
application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial
number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all
United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said
inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said
application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent
Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and
we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents,
utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for
said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal
representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign
such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as
the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
Date: 22.7% & C
Date:
WITNESS
Name: ARXCARAS ARSA
Address: Quelle 6, 6/1/0 Ball dent wif
A BTANTOO, SAME OF THE SAME OF
WITNESS:
Name: Texagol, Choston Address: Towns Made Start
Address: <u>473% y 3/8% o 5/8% o</u>

Page 2 of Z	JOINT ASSIGNMENT
Date: <u>20 Man 2011</u>	Attorney Docket No.: 70015-149US
WITNESS: in MASS	
Name: Andrew Profes Address: Angrees - Stor 9 35705 (minutes)	<del></del>
WITNESS: COCC	
Name: Chrishau Nilsaho Address: Charlis Vista Var Viez (14. 6454 Robbiola	
Date: <u>20. 499 2015</u>	Andreas Pfeffer
WITNESS:	
Name: French (An Anna Address: 100 ys few 5A - 1	
WITNESS: 1 A Colonia	
Name: Key, Rept & Address: Nath Address:	
Date: _ 2 7 4 7 70 19	Alexander Degen
WITNESS: 7/1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	<del>.</del>
witness: $\sqrt{a}$ , $\sqrt{a}$	<del></del>
Name:	•
Address: Mans lang Svil 2	<del></del>
682762.doc	

PATENT REEL: 049004 FRAME: 0300

**RECORDED: 04/26/2019**